

## Linedata expands agreement with Refinitiv to enhance its Data Hub Management Solution

The new agreement allows Linedata clients to access Refinitiv's broad and differentiated data sets via its Data Hub scalable cloud platform

Paris, London, Luxembourg, Boston, New York and Hong Kong, May 4, 2023 - <u>Linedata</u> (Euronext Paris: LIN), a global provider of asset management and credit technology data and services, announces an extension of its agreement with <u>Refinitiv</u> an LSEG business and the evolution of the Data Hub data management system.

Data Hub is a software solution that offers Linedata customers access to aggregated and powered data sources. Data Hub is easily deployed both within Linedata's suite of software solutions and with third party applications, and simplifies choosing a data provider. A proprietary API-driven, cloud software solution, Data Hub leverages the latest technologies and micro-services architecture.

"The new agreement with Linedata is designed to address the challenges of front-, middle- and back-office professionals by covering intra-day pricing as well as closing prices of the markets. The Data Hub also meets the needs of investment funds, providing the daily closing prices observed by customers," says Kristin Hochstein, Global Head of Pricing and Reference Services at Refinitiv.

"We are excited about the extension of our partnership with Refinitiv. It allows us to facilitate our customers' access to a new repository of comprehensive data, while strengthening our Data Hub offering. With this innovation, we are enhancing our software portfolio which focuses on three pillars: software, services and data." adds Jamil Jiva, Global Head of Business Development at Linedata.

## **ABOUT LINEDATA**

With 25 years' experience and 700+ clients in 50 countries, Linedata's 1100 employees in 20 offices provide global humanized technology solutions and services for the asset management and credit industries that help its clients to evolve and to operate at the highest levels.

Headquartered in France, Linedata achieved revenues of EUR 172.7 million in 2022 and is listed on Euronext Paris compartment B FR0004156297-LIN – Reuters LDSV.PA – Bloomberg LIN:FP. linedata.com

## **ABOUT REFINITIV**

Refinitiv, an LSEG (London Stock Exchange Group) business, is one of the world's largest providers of financial markets data and infrastructure. Refinitiv is powering participants across the global financial marketplace. We provide information, insights, and technology that enable customers to execute critical investing, trading and risk decisions with confidence. By combining a unique open platform with best-in-class data and expertise, we connect people with choice and opportunity – driving performance, innovation and growth for our customers and partners. For more information visit: www.refinitiv.com.

## **Media inquiries**

Linedata Aurélia Szymanski 06 63 72 94 14 Aurelia.Szymanski@se.linedata.com